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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3079
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
PROMOTION OF CERAMICS AND GLASS PRODUCTS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether unique ceramics and glass products are being manufactured in Rajasthan;

(b) if so,the details thereof;

(c) whether such ceramics and glass products need international exposure; and

(d) if so,the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to provide assistance for Promotion of these products?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): There are 6-7 units having production facilities for ceramic tableware,porcelain insulators, etc. in Rajasthan.There is no manufacturing facility in respect of unique ceramic and glass products in Rajasthan.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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